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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

Medalhados por Prova, Masc. Todas as provas

2. 800m Livres Juvenil B

1. Paulo KOT 15 144468 Nautico Marinha Grande 8:46.06 598
2. Martim Chambel PINTO 15 208969 Colegio Monte Maior 8:57.28 562
3. Rafael Lin MONIZ 15 210337 Naval Setubalense 9:14.87 510

2. 800m Livres Juvenil A

1. Rui Silva PEREIRA 16 205327 Colegio Monte Maior 8:17.30 708
2. Martim Santos CABRITA 16 208153 Louletano / Loule Concelho 8:59.96 553
3. Rodrigo Canedo SANTOS 16 153185 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 9:02.57 545

4. 50m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Diogo Damasceno REIS 15 151317 Sporting 30.88 527
2. Miguel Loucao CAXARIA 15 205908 Palmela 32.65 446
3. Salvador Freitas ANDRADE 15 208851 Naval do Funchal 32.98 432

4. 50m Bruços Juvenil A

1. David Jesus MORGADO 16 203407 Sporting 31.92 477
2. Nestor KUNYK 16 207678 Lagoa AC 32.07 470
3. Rafael Ataide DUARTE 16 205919 Benfica 32.70 444

6. 100m Costas Juvenil B

1. Daniel Ducatti PIRES 15 220208 Naval Setubalense 1:01.76 479
2. Salvador Freitas ANDRADE 15 208851 Naval do Funchal 1:04.19 426
3. Miguel Chagas VICENTE 15 207727 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 1:05.14 408

6. 100m Costas Juvenil A

1. Mikhael ONUTSKYY 16 207253 Pimpoes/Cimai 57.66 588
2. Pedro Saad OLIVEIRA 16 141892 Sporting 1:01.14 493
3. Gabriel Mota PATRICIO 16 205311 Vieirense 1:03.79 434

8. 50m Livres Juvenil B

1. Jesus Alberto MEJIAS 15 218311 Vikings 24.51 556
2. Henrique Martins JOAQUIM 15 207318 CNLeiria 25.34 503
3. Joao Tomas NUNES 15 211145 Natacao Olhao 25.69 483

8. 50m Livres Juvenil A

1. Francisco Maria SANTOS 16 212749 Benfica 24.90 530
2. Pedro Caiada RODRIGUES 16 206431 Benfica 25.02 523
3. Gabriel Mota PATRICIO 16 205311 Vieirense 25.24 509

10. 100m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Diogo Damasceno REIS 15 151317 Sporting 1:00.49 540
2. Tomas Pascoal FERREIRA 15 208129 Ba-Leiria 1:01.42 516
3. Paulo Junio FERNANDES 15 212754 Alges 1:03.42 469

10. 100m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Andriy FEDOROV 16 205060 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:01.83 506
2. Afonso Gago GARCIA 16 208743 Benfica 1:02.43 491
3. David Jesus MORGADO 16 203407 Sporting 1:03.86 459
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

13. 200m Livres Juvenil B

1. Tomas Pascoal FERREIRA 15 208129 Ba-Leiria 1:57.79 600
2. Joao Tomas NUNES 15 211145 Natacao Olhao 2:02.05 539
3. Xavier Rosa MADEIRA 15 212301 Laranjeiro 2:03.48 521

13. 200m Livres Juvenil A

1. Pedro Caiada RODRIGUES 16 206431 Benfica 1:58.83 584
2. Marco Antonio CASTRO 16 203451 Naval do Funchal 2:01.84 542
3. Andriy FEDOROV 16 205060 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 2:02.25 537

15. 400m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Diogo Damasceno REIS 15 151317 Sporting 4:46.30 551
2. Paulo KOT 15 144468 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:51.61 522
3. Guilherme Meireles MARRAZES15 152840 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:56.39 497

15. 400m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Rui Silva PEREIRA 16 205327 Colegio Monte Maior 4:34.35 626
2. Mikhael ONUTSKYY 16 207253 Pimpoes/Cimai 4:45.66 555
3. Afonso Gago GARCIA 16 208743 Benfica 4:48.77 537

17. 50m Mariposa Juvenis B

1. Jesus Alberto MEJIAS 15 218311 Vikings 26.55 549
2. Joao Tomas NUNES 15 211145 Natacao Olhao 26.71 539
3. Tomas Pascoal FERREIRA 15 208129 Ba-Leiria 26.78 535

17. 50m Mariposa Juvenis A

1. Francisco Maria SANTOS 16 212749 Benfica 26.51 552
2. Guilherme Gomes RODRIGUES16 208353 Naval do Funchal 26.83 532
3. Tomas Mamede CEGONHO 16 207455 Beja 27.18 512

19. 4 x 100m Livres Juvenil B

1. Sporting-JUV B Sporting 3:46.86 522
2. Nautico Marinha Grande 1 Nautico Marinha Grande 3:49.43 505
3. Benfica-JUV B Benfica 3:52.72 484

19. 4 x 100m Livres Juvenil A

1. Benfica-JUV A Benfica 3:38.85 582
2. Naval do Funchal 28 Naval do Funchal 3:51.21 493
3. Lagoa AC-JUV A Lagoa AC 3:52.12 488

20. 1500m Livres Juvenil B

1. Paulo KOT 15 144468 Nautico Marinha Grande 16:33.06 620
2. Martim Chambel PINTO 15 208969 Colegio Monte Maior 16:56.66 578
3. Rafael Lin MONIZ 15 210337 Naval Setubalense 17:39.63 510

20. 1500m Livres Juvenil A

1. Rui Silva PEREIRA 16 205327 Colegio Monte Maior 16:07.10 671
2. Afonso Gago GARCIA 16 208743 Benfica 16:29.84 626
3. Martim Santos CABRITA 16 208153 Louletano / Loule Concelho 17:22.48 536
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

22. 200m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Diogo Damasceno REIS 15 151317 Sporting 2:28.45 530
2. Afonso Miguel AMARO 15 216575 Clube Futebol Os Belenenses 2:34.93 466
3. Francisco Nunes ROQUE 15 208764 Benfica 2:34.94 466

22. 200m Bruços Juvenil A

1. Rafael Ataide DUARTE 16 205919 Benfica 2:33.61 478
2. Nestor KUNYK 16 207678 Lagoa AC 2:37.58 443

24. 100m Mariposa Juvenil B

1. Tomas Pascoal FERREIRA 15 208129 Ba-Leiria 57.28 580
2. Jesus Alberto MEJIAS 15 218311 Vikings 57.95 560
3. Joao Tomas NUNES 15 211145 Natacao Olhao 59.93 506

24. 100m Mariposa Juvenil A

1. Francisco Maria SANTOS 16 212749 Benfica 59.11 528
2. Guilherme Gomes RODRIGUES16 208353 Naval do Funchal 1:00.31 497
3. Andriy FEDOROV 16 205060 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:01.14 477

26. 200m Costas Juvenil B

1. Martim Chambel PINTO 15 208969 Colegio Monte Maior 2:13.94 490
2. Paulo Junio FERNANDES 15 212754 Alges 2:15.04 478
3. Daniel Ducatti PIRES 15 220208 Naval Setubalense 2:18.30 445

26. 200m Costas Juvenil A

1. Mikhael ONUTSKYY 16 207253 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:07.14 573
2. Francisco Guilherme MIRANDA16 206796 Naval do Funchal 2:14.91 479
3. Pedro Saad OLIVEIRA 16 141892 Sporting 2:15.38 475

28. 4 x 100m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Sporting-JUV B Sporting 4:11.42 495
2. Benfica-JUV B Benfica 4:15.72 471
3. Nautico Marinha Grande 1 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:18.93 453

28. 4 x 100m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Benfica-JUV A Benfica 4:08.47 513
2. Sporting-JUV A Sporting 4:08.76 511
3. Lagoa AC-JUV A Lagoa AC 4:18.22 457

29. 100m Livres Juvenil B

1. Jesus Alberto MEJIAS 15 218311 Vikings 53.14 600
2. Joao Tomas NUNES 15 211145 Natacao Olhao 54.93 543
3. Henrique Martins JOAQUIM 15 207318 CNLeiria 55.46 528

29. 100m Livres Juvenil A

1. Francisco Maria SANTOS 16 212749 Benfica 54.22 565
2. Pedro Caiada RODRIGUES 16 206431 Benfica 54.59 554
3. Gabriel Mota PATRICIO 16 205311 Vieirense 54.75 549
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

31. 100m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Diogo Damasceno REIS 15 151317 Sporting 1:07.34 553
2. Afonso Miguel AMARO 15 216575 Clube Futebol Os Belenenses 1:11.28 466
3. Miguel Loucao CAXARIA 15 205908 Palmela 1:11.69 458

31. 100m Bruços Juvenil A

1. David Jesus MORGADO 16 203407 Sporting 1:08.69 521
2. Rafael Ataide DUARTE 16 205919 Benfica 1:11.30 466
3. Nestor KUNYK 16 207678 Lagoa AC 1:12.77 438

33. 200m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Paulo Junio FERNANDES 15 212754 Alges 2:17.85 502
2. Santiago Agostinho PARREIRA15 209481 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:18.57 495
3. Francisco Carvalho SILVA 15 132869 Naval Praia da Vitoria 2:19.37 486

33. 200m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Rui Silva PEREIRA 16 205327 Colegio Monte Maior 2:11.31 581
2. Mikhael ONUTSKYY 16 207253 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:11.86 574
3. Afonso Gago GARCIA 16 208743 Benfica 2:15.91 524

35. 4 x 200m Livres Juvenil B

1. Sporting-JUV B Sporting 8:25.82 509
2. Benfica-JUV B Benfica 8:33.95 486
3. Nautico Marinha Grande 1 Nautico Marinha Grande 8:41.24 466

35. 4 x 200m Livres Juvenil A

1. Benfica-JUV A Benfica 8:07.08 571
2. Sporting-JUV A Sporting 8:20.36 526

38. 400m Livres Juvenil B

1. Paulo KOT 15 144468 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:14.70 578
2. Martim Chambel PINTO 15 208969 Colegio Monte Maior 4:20.38 541
3. Xavier Jesus VALENTE 15 206889 Colegio Vasco da Gama 4:22.40 529

38. 400m Livres Juvenil A

1. Rui Silva PEREIRA 16 205327 Colegio Monte Maior 3:58.45 705
2. Afonso Gago GARCIA 16 208743 Benfica 4:14.30 581
3. Santiago Boica SOUSA 16 212709 Vieirense 4:19.20 549

40. 200m Mariposa Juvenil B

1. Tomas Pascoal FERREIRA 15 208129 Ba-Leiria 2:09.05 567
2. Guilherme Meireles MARRAZES15 152840 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:15.06 495
3. Jesus Alberto MEJIAS 15 218311 Vikings 2:18.25 461

40. 200m Mariposa Juvenil A

1. Rodrigo Canedo SANTOS 16 153185 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 2:14.53 501
2. Guilherme Gomes RODRIGUES16 208353 Naval do Funchal 2:15.15 494
3. Martim Santos CABRITA 16 208153 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:15.80 487
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

42. 50m Costas Juvenil B

1. Henrique Martins JOAQUIM 15 207318 CNLeiria 28.25 479
2. Daniel Ducatti PIRES 15 220208 Naval Setubalense 28.52 465
3. Santiago Agostinho PARREIRA15 209481 Pimpoes/Cimai 29.27 431

42. 50m Costas Juvenil A

1. Mikhael ONUTSKYY 16 207253 Pimpoes/Cimai 26.72 566
2. Pedro Saad OLIVEIRA 16 141892 Sporting 28.45 469
3. Pedro Caiada RODRIGUES 16 206431 Benfica 28.88 448
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

Medalhados por Prova, Femin. Todas as provas

1. 800m Livres Juvenil B

1. Bianca Balbino MENDES 14 206074 Naval de Peniche 9:58.05 508
2. Leonor Sombreireiro MARTINS14 211313 BUZIOS - Coruche 10:12.35 473
3. Rita Braga GOMES 14 213921 Sporting 10:13.44 471

1. 800m Livres Juvenil A

1. Luana Ferreira CRAVEIRO 15 144313 Nautico Marinha Grande 9:16.75 630
2. Constanca Baptista TOMAS 15 206496 Alcobaca 9:34.54 573
3. Raquel Campos CARDOSO 15 153184 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 9:41.64 553

3. 50m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Sofia Roma BRIZIDA 14 207308 Ba-Leiria 36.91 454
2. Maria Duarte CARVALHO 14 211475 Benfica 36.95 452
3. Rita Mota SILVA 14 208180 Palmela 37.58 430

3. 50m Bruços Juvenil A

1. Madalena Azevedo MESSIAS 15 209662 Sporting 35.21 523
2. Beatriz Ferreira BATISTA 15 205653 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 36.01 488
3. Vanessa Fernandes SA 15 209814 Naval do Funchal 36.21 480

5. 100m Costas Juvenil B

1. Constanca Lourenco AZEVEDO14 213367 Lagoa AC 1:08.33 518
2. Juliana Bushe BARROSO 14 201862 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:09.97 482
3. Madalena Gracio PEDROSO 14 144100 Nautico Marinha Grande 1:10.38 474

5. 100m Costas Juvenil A

1. Vera Andrade GONCALVES 15 204429 Juventude Atlantico 1:06.43 564
2. Beatriz Belo CLARA 15 205723 CNLeiria 1:06.97 550
3. Leonor Martins COSTA 15 205320 Natacao de Lagos 1:08.12 523

7. 50m Livres Juvenil B

1. Isabel Silva ROSA 14 212420 Naval da Horta 28.70 509
2. Isabel BARFIELD 14 210363 Natacao de Lagos 29.14 487
3. Joana Alexandra SILVA 14 207187 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 29.27 480

7. 50m Livres Juvenil A

1. Madalena Azevedo MESSIAS 15 209662 Sporting 28.73 508
2. Leonor Martins COSTA 15 205320 Natacao de Lagos 28.93 497
3. Joana Sofia FERNANDES 15 208735 Clube Nacional de Natação 28.94 497

9. 100m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Alicia Del Rio BERNAT 14 212723 Alges 1:12.71 469
2. Sofia Roma BRIZIDA 14 207308 Ba-Leiria 1:14.24 441
3. Ana Nabais MENDES 14 211556 Laranjeiro 1:14.41 438

9. 100m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Beatriz Ferreira BATISTA 15 205653 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 1:11.77 488
2. Paula Aguiar MARGARIDO 15 204386 Juventude Atlantico 1:12.66 470
3. Francisca Ramos NUNES 15 204735 Naval de Peniche 1:12.70 469
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

12. 100m Livres Juvenil B

1. Isabel Silva ROSA 14 212420 Naval da Horta 1:02.40 522
2. Joana Alexandra SILVA 14 207187 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 1:02.88 510
3. Juliana Bushe BARROSO 14 201862 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:03.23 501

12. 100m Livres Juvenil A

1. Vera Andrade GONCALVES 15 204429 Juventude Atlantico 59.29 608
2. Carolina Marques MADEIRA 15 208728 Clube Nacional de Natação 1:00.60 570
3. Leonor Martins COSTA 15 205320 Natacao de Lagos 1:01.79 537

14. 100m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Rita Canas BRITO 14 210978 Naval Setubalense 1:19.40 484
2. Sofia Roma BRIZIDA 14 207308 Ba-Leiria 1:20.01 473
3. Maria Duarte CARVALHO 14 211475 Benfica 1:20.45 465

14. 100m Bruços Juvenil A

1. Madalena Azevedo MESSIAS 15 209662 Sporting 1:17.57 519
2. Daria Taturevici GAIBU 15 212924 Portinado 1:17.77 515
3. Beatriz Ferreira BATISTA 15 205653 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 1:18.07 509

16. 200m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Constanca Lourenco AZEVEDO14 213367 Lagoa AC 2:31.91 516
2. Alicia Del Rio BERNAT 14 212723 Alges 2:36.60 471
3. Violeta Reis PETERSSON 14 213282 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:39.15 448

16. 200m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Luana Ferreira CRAVEIRO 15 144313 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:30.46 531
2. Matilde Lopes FIALHO 15 208396 Palmela 2:32.85 506
3. Constanca Baptista TOMAS 15 206496 Alcobaca 2:33.78 497

18. 4 x 200m Livres Juvenil B

1. Sporting-JUV B Sporting 9:39.53 470

21. 400m Livres Juvenil B

1. Bianca Balbino MENDES 14 206074 Naval de Peniche 4:51.88 497
2. Victoria Sales PROENCA 14 211478 Benfica 4:52.46 494
3. Rita Braga GOMES 14 213921 Sporting 4:54.78 483

21. 400m Livres Juvenil A

1. Luana Ferreira CRAVEIRO 15 144313 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:33.41 605
2. Raquel Campos CARDOSO 15 153184 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 4:41.60 554
3. Carolina Marques MADEIRA 15 208728 Clube Nacional de Natação 4:43.72 541

23. 200m Mariposa Juvenil B

1. Maria Madalena FERNANDES 14 212757 Alges 2:41.29 407
2. Rita Rocha FERREIRA 14 211468 Benfica 2:45.91 374
3. Diana Isabel ALVES 14 205555 Benedita 2:48.53 357
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

23. 200m Mariposa Juvenil A

1. Constanca Baptista TOMAS 15 206496 Alcobaca 2:28.57 521
2. Eleine Vieira MATEUS 15 206350 Desportivo Nacional 2:32.32 484
3. Maria Ines NETO 15 202390 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 2:32.68 480

25. 50m Costas Juvenil B

1. Constanca Lourenco AZEVEDO14 213367 Lagoa AC 32.01 490
2. Juliana Bushe BARROSO 14 201862 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 32.24 480
3. Rita Canas BRITO 14 210978 Naval Setubalense 32.56 466

25. 50m Costas Juvenil A

1. Vera Andrade GONCALVES 15 204429 Juventude Atlantico 30.40 573
2. Beatriz Belo CLARA 15 205723 CNLeiria 30.88 546
3. Leonor Martins COSTA 15 205320 Natacao de Lagos 31.74 503

27. 4 x 100m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Clube Nacional de Natação 1 Clube Nacional de Natação 4:47.16 476

30. 200m Livres Juvenil B

1. Carolina Melo LOPES 14 211880 Portinado 2:17.88 512
2. Isabel Silva ROSA 14 212420 Naval da Horta 2:18.76 502
3. Joana Alexandra SILVA 14 207187 CPCD-Povoa St Iria 2:19.17 497

30. 200m Livres Juvenil A

1. Carolina Marques MADEIRA 15 208728 Clube Nacional de Natação 2:14.75 548
2. Sofia Monteiro UVA 15 209405 Alges 2:15.43 540
3. Raquel Campos CARDOSO 15 153184 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada 2:15.53 539

32. 400m Estilos Juvenil B

1. Constanca Lourenco AZEVEDO14 213367 Lagoa AC 5:20.20 528
2. Alicia Del Rio BERNAT 14 212723 Alges 5:32.02 474
3. Rita Braga GOMES 14 213921 Sporting 5:34.20 465

32. 400m Estilos Juvenil A

1. Luana Ferreira CRAVEIRO 15 144313 Nautico Marinha Grande 5:14.64 557
2. Constanca Baptista TOMAS 15 206496 Alcobaca 5:15.54 552
3. Raquel Sofia BRAS 15 208973 Clube Futebol Os Belenenses 5:21.22 523

34. 50m Mariposa Juvenil B

1. Isabel BARFIELD 14 210363 Natacao de Lagos 31.25 474
2. Maria Leonor TEIXEIRA 14 209687 Naval do Funchal 31.51 463
3. Guida Drumond RIBEIRO 14 208351 Naval do Funchal 31.93 445

34. 50m Mariposa Juvenil A

1. Vera Andrade GONCALVES 15 204429 Juventude Atlantico 29.57 560
2. Joana Sofia FERNANDES 15 208735 Clube Nacional de Natação 30.50 510
3. Beatriz Belo CLARA 15 205723 CNLeiria 30.56 507

36. 4 x 100m Livres Juvenil B

1. Sporting-JUV B Sporting 4:21.17 486
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Torneio Zonal de Juvenis (Zona Sul)
Sines, 15 - 17/12/2023

36. 4 x 100m Livres Juvenil A

1. Clube Nacional de Natação 1 Clube Nacional de Natação 4:18.57 501

37. 1500m Livres Juvenil B

1. Leonor Sombreireiro MARTINS14 211313 BUZIOS - Coruche 19:16.55 484
2. Lara Paixao SILVA 14 210801 Rio Maior 19:59.57 434

37. 1500m Livres Juvenil A

1. Luana Ferreira CRAVEIRO 15 144313 Nautico Marinha Grande 17:38.39 631
2. Raquel Campos CARDOSO 15 153184 Bombeiros de Ponta Delgada18:41.51 531
3. Beatriz Silva JORDAO 15 206785 Vikings 18:57.41 509

39. 200m Bruços Juvenil B

1. Sofia Roma BRIZIDA 14 207308 Ba-Leiria 2:48.76 507
2. Carolina Melo LOPES 14 211880 Portinado 2:50.44 492
3. Maria Duarte CARVALHO 14 211475 Benfica 2:51.19 485

39. 200m Bruços Juvenil A

1. Raquel Sofia BRAS 15 208973 Clube Futebol Os Belenenses 2:45.59 536
2. Daria Taturevici GAIBU 15 212924 Portinado 2:46.64 526
3. Madalena Azevedo MESSIAS 15 209662 Sporting 2:47.03 522

41. 100m Mariposa Juvenil B

1. Alicia Del Rio BERNAT 14 212723 Alges 1:08.74 486
2. Juliana Bushe BARROSO 14 201862 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:09.80 464
3. Ana Nabais MENDES 14 211556 Laranjeiro 1:11.91 424

41. 100m Mariposa Juvenil A

1. Eleine Vieira MATEUS 15 206350 Desportivo Nacional 1:08.41 493
1. Constanca Baptista TOMAS 15 206496 Alcobaca 1:08.41 493
3. Joana Sofia FERNANDES 15 208735 Clube Nacional de Natação 1:08.77 485

43. 200m Costas Juvenil B

1. Constanca Lourenco AZEVEDO14 213367 Lagoa AC 2:29.67 501
2. Madalena Gracio PEDROSO 14 144100 Nautico Marinha Grande 2:32.14 477
3. Violeta Reis PETERSSON 14 213282 Louletano / Loule Concelho 2:32.53 474

43. 200m Costas Juvenil A

1. Vera Andrade GONCALVES 15 204429 Juventude Atlantico 2:21.40 595
2. Beatriz Belo CLARA 15 205723 CNLeiria 2:26.01 540
3. Leonor Martins COSTA 15 205320 Natacao de Lagos 2:27.54 523


